RESOLUTION No. 24-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY CITY COUNCIL DESIGNATING THE ECHO AND THE SAN ANTONIO EXPRESS NEWS AS THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY'S OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR POSTING OF PUBLIC AND LEGAL NOTICES.

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Leon Valley, Texas previously designated the Echo and the San Antonio Express News as the City of Leon Valley newspapers for posting of public and legal notices; and

WHEREAS, Both the Echo and the San Antonio Express News cover all of Leon Valley including zip codes 78238, 78240 and 78241 within Leon Valley, Texas;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS THAT:

The Echo and the San Antonio Express News are hereby designated as the official newspapers of the City of Leon Valley for posting of public and legal notices for the City as may be required by law for Fiscal Year 2024-2025 retroactive to October 01, 2024.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Leon Valley this the 15th day of October, 2024.

	APPROVED
	CHRIS RILEY MAYOR
Attest: SAUNDRA PASSAILAGUE, TRMC City Secretary	
Approved as to Form:	
Approved as to Form:	
ARTURO D. "ART" RODR	IIGUEZ
City Attorney	